6039.10/1991/116 C.1

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

A 116 91

EXECUTIVE ORDER

MEMBERS

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

for a term expiring July 1, 1993:

Lisa M. Shay of Lakewood, Colorado, to serve as a public employee experienced in property evaluation and taxation;

for terms expiring July 1, 1995:

Don A. Holmes of Lamar, Colorado, to serve as a public experienced in property evaluation and taxation actively engaged in agriculture;

Ramon G. LeDuke of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a public employee experienced in property evaluation and taxation.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-seventh day of June, 1991.

Roy Romer

Color of 1891

Color

6039.10/1991/116 Cil

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

A 116 91

EXECUTIVE ORDER

MEMBERS

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

for a term expiring July 1, 1993:

Lisa M. Shay of Lakewood, Colorado, to serve as a public employee experienced in property evaluation and taxation;

for terms expiring July 1, 1995:

Don A. Holmes of Lamar, Colorado, to serve as a public experienced in property evaluation and taxation actively engaged in agriculture;

Ramon G. LeDuke of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a public employee experienced in property evaluation and taxation.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-seventh day of June, 1991.

Roy Romer Sovernor

Corcesso Shippenson